Title
Idia of the Benin Kingdom
Njinga of Ndongo and Matamba
Nightingale
B is for Baby
Emma's Turtle
Mama Panya's Pancakes
Deep in the Sahara
Jamela's Dress
Where's Jamela?
| Saw Your Face
14 Cows for America
Mama Africa
Africa Dream
Red Bicycle
Goal!
Room for Everyone
Who's Got the Etrog
We All Went on Safari
Lala Salama
Grandad Mandela

Africa

Author
Aire, Ekiuwa
Aire, Ekiuwa
Pinkney, Jerry
Atinuke
Bunting, Eve
Chamberlin, Mary
Cunnane, Kelly
Daly, Niki
Daly, Niki
Dawes, Kwame
Deedy, Carmen
Erskine, Kathryn
Greenfield, Eloise
Isabella, Jude
Javaherbin, Mina
Khan, Naaz
Kohuth, Jane
Krebs, Laurie
MacLachlan, Patricia
Mandela, Zazi

One hen : how one small loan made a big differenc Milway, Katie Smith

Mama Miti

One Plastic Bag

Eli

Wangari Maathai
Shaka: King of the Zulus
Emmanuel's Dream
Elephants Come Home
Storyteller

Nelson Mandela

Water Princess

Brothers in Hope
Wangari's Trees of Peace
Mythology of the World

Goddesses: A World of Myth and Magic

Starry Tales

Introduction to Igbo Mythology for Kids

African Mythology A to Z
Refugee's Journey from Eritrea
Refugee's Journey from Somalia
Refugee's Journey from Nigeria

Refugee's Journey from South Sudan

Napoli, Donna Jo
Paul, Miranda
Peet, Bill

Prevot, Franck
Stanley, Diane
Thompson, Laurie
Tomsic, Kim
Turk, Evan
Vegara, Maria
Verde, Susan
Williams, Mary
Winter, Jeanette
Philip, Neil
Muten, Burleigh

Call #

E Aire
E Aire
E Ande
E Atin
E Bunt
E Cham
E Cunn
E Daly
E Daly
E Dawe
E Deed
E Ersk
E Gree
E Isab
E Java
E Khan
E Kohu
E Kreb
E Macl
E Mand
E Milw
E Napo
E Paul
E Peet
E Prev
E Stan
E Thom
E Toms
E Turk
E Vega
E Verd
E Will
E Wint
J 201.3
J 2911

McCaughrean, Geraldine J 291.24

Anyadiegwu, Chinelo
Lynch, Patricia
Barghoorn, Linda
Barghoorn, Linda
Rodger, Ellen
Rodger, Ellen

Refugee's Journey from the Democratic Republic ¢ Rodger, Ellen

Making it Home

Slavery: Bondage Throughout History

World of Birthdays
Christmas Around the World
Pretty Salma

33 Multicultural Tales to Tell

Our Favorite Stories from Around the World

Kallaloo

Making

Watkins, Richard
Wallace, Paula
Kelley, Emily

Daly, Niki
DeSpain, Pleasant
Gavin, Jamila
Gershator, Phyllis

J 299.6
J 299.6
J 305

J 305

J 305

J 305

J 305

J 305.23
J 306.3
J 394.2
J 394.2663
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2

RA

RA

RA

12/16/2023

AR
3.9

5.6

22
3.8
3.7
3.3
3.3

4.1

2.5
4

1.9
29
3.8

4.5
29
3.5
5.5
5.5
4.4

49

22
4.7
3.7
8.4

5.9

4.9
5.2
4.6
4.8

9.3
5.5
3.7
3.2
5.1



Title
Old Mikamba Had a Farm
Rimonah of the Flashing Sword
Barefoot Book of Giants, Ghosts and Goblins
Can You Guess My Name?
Mightier Than the Sword
Anansi Does the Impossible
Bringing the Rain to Kapiti Plain
Why Mosquitoes Buzz in People's Ears
Fortune-Tellers
Cow-Tail Switch
Ananse and the Lizard
Hatseller and the Monkeys
Fly, Eagle, Fly!
Story, a Story
Anancy and the Haunted House
Anansi and the Magic Stick
Anansi Goes Fishing
Anansi the Spider
Zomo the Rabbit

Hyena and the Moon: Stories to Tell from Kenya

Spider Weaver

Abiyoyo

Abiyoyo Returns

Master Man

Mufaro's Beautiful Daughters

Lonely Lioness and the Ostrich Chicks
Endangered Animals of Africa
Animals of the African Savanna

Roar! 100 Fun Facts About African Animals
African Critters

Truth About Hippos

Owen and Mzee: the true story of a remarkable fri

Follow Those Zebras

Elephant Scientist

African Elephants

Cooking the East African Way
Desserts Around the World

Who Were Stanley and Livingstone

Africa

Author
Isadora, Rachel
Kimmel, Eric
Matthews, John
Sierra, Judy
Yolen, Jane
Aardema, Verna
Aardema, Verna
Aardema, Verna
Alexander, lloyd
Courlander, Harold
Cummings, Pat
Diakite, Baba

Call #
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2
J 398.2069
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096

Gregorowski, Christopher J 398.2096

Haley, Gail

J 398.2096

Keens-Douglas, Richardc J 398.2096

Kimmel, Eric
Kimmel, Eric
McDermott, Gerald
McDermott, Gerald
McNeil, Heather
Musgrove, Margaret
Seeger, Pete
Seeger, Pete
Shepard, Aaron
Steptoe, John
Aardema, Verna
Allgor, Marie
Schuh, Mari
Drimmer, Stephanie
Haas, Robert B.
Eaton, Maxwell Il
Hatkoff, Isabella
Markle, Sandra
O'Connell, Caitlin
Hirsch, Rebecca
Montgomery, Bertha
Engfer, Lee
Gigliotti, Jim

World's Most Glorious and Notorious Rulers and H O'Sullivan, Joanne

Seven Wonders of Ancient Africa
Tunisia

We Visit Ethiopia

Your Passport to Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Morocco

Sierra Leone

Liberia

We Visit Ghana

Cultural Traditions in Ghana
Nigeria

Nigeria

Woods, Michael
Block, Marta
Bankston, John
Gale, Ryan
Seavey, Lura
Spanier, Kristine
Hasday, Judy
Doak, Robin
Bankston, John
Galat, Joan
Golkar, Golriz
Klepeis, Alicia

J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2096
J 398.2452
J 591.68

J 591.74

J 591.96

J 591.96

J 599.635
J 599.635
J 599.665
J 599.67

J 599.674
J 641.59
J641.8

J 916.7
J929.7

J 960

J 961.1

J 963

J 963

J 963

J 964

J 966.4

J 966.62

J 966.7

J 966.7

J 966.9

J 966.9

RA

RA

RA

12/16/2023

AR

4.1

4.9
5
3.2
46
4
4.6
4.8
4
4.1

4.2
3.8
2.4
23
2.8
23

4.4
2.2
2.7

3
43
3.8
4.7
24
4.7
6.3

54
6.2
8.4
4.8
6.7

5.7

5.8
6.6



Title
Genius of the Benin Kingdom
Nigeria
Where is the Congo?
Kenya
Cultural Traditions in Kenya
Kenya
Your Passport to Kenya
Kenya
Kenya
Let's Explore Kenya
Kenya
Somalia
Where is the Serengeti
Cultural Traditions in South Africa
South Africa
Recipe and Craft Guide to South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Kolmanskop
Botswana
Zimbabwe
Zimbabwe
Who Was Nelson Mandela?
Yebo Jamela!
Girl Named Disaster
Lions at Lunchtime
Good Morning, Gorillas
When Stars are Scattered
Spider Sapphire Mystery

Africa

Author
Newland, Sonya
Spanier, Kristine
Stine, Megan
Bartell, Jim
Burns, Kylie
Dean, Jessica
Duling, Kaitlyn
Klepeis, Alicia
Murray, Julie
Parkes, Elle
Rechner, Amy
Spanier, Kristine
Medina, Nico
Aloian, Molly
Klepeis, Alicia
Koosmann, Melissa
Owings, Lisa
Shoup, Kate
Spanier, Kristine
Leaf, Christina
Wittman, Kelly
Klepeis, Alicia
Spanier, Kristine
Pollack, Pam
Daly, Niki
Farmer, Nancy

Osborne, Mary Pope
Osborne, Mary Pope

Jamieson, Victoria
Keene, Carolyn

Continents: Puzzles for Learning World Geography Cheyney, Jeanne

Lion Who Stole My Arm

One Shadow on the Wall

Akimbo and the Crocodile Man
Akimbo and the Elephants
Akimbo and the Lions

Akimbo and the Snakes

Long Walk to Water

Secret of the Desert Stone

Por Que Zumban Los Mosquitos En Los Oidos De
Jaha and Jamil went Down the Hill
Global Activists

Nya's Long Walk

Hector

Rhinoceros

Davies, Nicola
Henderson, Leah

McCall Smith, Alexander
McCall Smith, Alexander
McCall Smith, Alexander
McCall Smith, Alexander

Park, Linda Sue
Peretti, Frank
Aardema, Verna
Kroll, Virginia
Speregen, Devra
Park, Linda Sue
Wright, Adrienne
Murray, Julie

Call #
J 966.9
J 966.9
J 967.51
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.62
J 967.73
J 967.8
J 968
J 968
J 968
J 968
J 968
J 968
J 968.8
J 968.83
J 968.91
J 968.91
J B Mandela
J Brl F Daly
J Fantasy Farm
J Fantasy Osbo 11
J Fantasy Osbo 26
J GN Jami
J Mystery Keen 45
J Pro 910
J Reality Davi
J Reality Hend
J Reality Mcca
J Reality Mcca
J Reality Mcca
J Reality Mcca
J Reality Park
J Reality Pere 5
J Spa 398.2
MG 398.8
J 305.42
E Park
E Wrig
J 599.668

12/16/2023

AR
2.7
5

54
2.7

1.7
4.8

6.3
5.8
4.6
2.8
3.8
2.7
5.9
5.1
3.3
3.4
54
4.9
5.5
4.9
55
5.8
3.8

29
3.2



